
2. For IndiSpense Syringe (Figures 1 & 2)
          a.  Remove Luer cap from Indispense syringe.
          b.  Attach 1.2 syringe to the male threads of the IndiSpense syringe.
          c.  Depress IndiSpense plunger while guiding 1.2ml syringe plunger to desired fill.
          d.  Separate syringes and re-cap IndiSpense syringe with Luer cap.
          e.  Securely attach working tip (Blue Micro® or Inspiral Brush® tip) to 1.2ml syringe.
		   f.  Verify etchant flow prior to applying intraorally.
3.  Direct placement instructions
          a.  Isolate tooth (teeth).
          b.  Use pumice, disk or diamond bur on uncut enamel.
          c.  Rinse and dry prepped area.
          d.  Verify etchant flow prior to applying intraorally.
          e.  Apply etchant to enamel and dentin for 20 seconds.
          f.  Rinse thoroughly, dry and proceed per adhesive manufacturer’s instructions.
4.  Restorative phosphoric acid cleansing
         a.  Apply etch to inside of porcelain veneer or crown for 5-10 seconds.
         b.  Rinse and dry.

Figs. 1 & 2  A 1.2ml unit dose syringe 
is twisted firmly onto the IndiSpense 
syringe.  While supporting plunger of unit 
dose syringe with non dominant hand, 
depress plunger of IndiSpense and fill 
unit dose syringe to desired level. 

Ultra-Etch®

35% Phosphoric Acid

Description: 
UltraEtch® is a 35% phosphoric etchant solution with an optimum viscosity.  The flowability 
allows precise placement, including occlusal grooves, yet is just viscous enough to prevent 
migration. UltraEtch® is self-limiting in its depth of etch (average depth of 1.9µ with 20 second 
etch). This etchant contains no glycerin and is designed for rapid and complete removal upon 
rinsing.

Indications for Use: 
For use with bonding adhesives to etch prior to placing composites and sealants.

Directions for Use:
		  1. For 1.2 syringe
          	     a. Remove Luer cap.
       	          b. Securely attach working tip of choice (Blue Micro® or Inspiral Brush® tip).
          	     c. Verify etchant flow prior to applying intraorally.



Precautions and Warnings:
1.  Carefully read and understand all instructions before using.
2.  Keep out of reach of children.
3.  If product comes in contact with any soft tissue, IMMEDIATELY rinse area with copious amounts of water.
4.  Near pulp exposures should be treated with a protective base prior to placing etchant.
5.  Re-cap, disinfect and wipe syringe with an intermediate level disinfectant between uses.
6.  Dispose of tip and empty syringe properly.
7.  Verify flow of all syringes prior to applying intraorally. If resistance is met, replace tip and re-check. Use only recom-
mended tips.

DE - Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnhinweise:
1.  Lesen und verstehen Sie alle Anleitungen, bevor Sie das Produkt benutzen.
2.  Von Kindern fernhalten.
3.  Sollte das Produkt mit Haut oder mit Schleimhäuten in Berührung kommen, muss SOFORT mit viel Wasser nachgespült 
werden.
4.  Beim Arbeiten in unmittelbarer Pulpa-Nähe sollte vor dem Auftragen des Ätzmittels eine schützende Unterfüllung gelegt 
werden.
5.  Stecken Sie zwischen den Verwendungen die Kappe wieder auf, desinfizieren Sie die Spritze und wischen Sie sie ab. 
Benutzen Sie bei der Desinfizierung ein übliches Flächendesinfektionsmittel.
6.  Entsorgen Sie den Spritzenansatz und die leere Spritze ordnungsgemäß.
7.  Prüfen Sie den Durchfluss aller Spritzen, bevor Sie diese intraoral anwenden. Sollte es einen Widerstand geben, wec-
seln Sie den Ansatz aus und prüfen Sie den Durchfluss erneut. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die empfohlenen Ansätze.

FR - Précautions et Avertissements :
1.  Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser les produits.
2.  A garder hors de la portée des enfants.
3.  Si le produit entre en contact avec des parties molles, rincez IMMEDIATEMENT la zone affectée avec une grande 
quantité d’eau. 
4.  Traitez les parties exposées près de la pulpe avec une base protectrice avant de placer le décapant.
5.  Rebouchez, désinfectez et essuyez la seringue avec un désinfectant intermédiaire entre chaque utilisation.
6.  Jetez les embouts et les seringues vides.
7.  Vérifiez l’écoulement de toutes les seringues avant l’application intraorale. En cas de résistance, rem-
placez l’embout et re-vérifiez. N’utilisez que les embouts recommandés.



NL - Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen:
1.  Lees en begrijp alle instructies zorgvuldig voordat u het product gebruikt.
2.  Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
3.  Als het product in contact komt met de huid, was het dan ONMIDDELLIJK af met veel water.
4.  Blootliggende plaatsen nabij de pulpa dienen met een beschermende basis te worden behandeld voordat u het etsmid-
del aanbrengt.
5.  Breng de dop weer aan en desinfecteer en veeg de spuit af met een middelmatig desinfectiemiddel voordat u deze 
weer gebruikt.
6.  Gooi de tip en lege spuit op de juiste manier weg.
7.  Controleer de stroming van alle spuiten voordat u deze intraoraal gebruikt. Als u weerstand voelt, vervangt u de tip en 
controleert u opnieuw. Gebruik uitsluitend aanbevolen tips.

IT - Precauzioni ed avvertenze:
1.  Leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le istruzioni prima dell’uso.
2.  Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
3.  Nel caso in cui il prodotto dovesse venire in contatto con tessuti molli, sciacquare IMMEDIATAMENTE con ampie 
quantità d’acqua.
4.  Parti esposte in prossimità pulpare devono essere protette preventivamente con una base  prima dell’applicazione del 
mordenzante.
5.  Richiudere e disinfettare la siringa, poi pulirne l’esterno con un disinfettante di livello medio tra un uso e l’altro.
6.  Smaltire il puntale e la siringa vuota in maniera corretta.
7.  Verificare  lo scorrimento del mordenzante prima dell’applicazione intraorale. Se si dovesse sentire della resistenza, 
sostituire il puntale e riprovare. Usare solo puntali consigliati. 

ES - Precauciones y Advertencias:
1.  Lea atentamente y entienda todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar.
2.  Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
3.  Si el producto entra en contacto con algún tejido blando, enjuague IMEDIATAMENTE el área con abundante cantidad de 
agua.
4.  Las exposiciones cercanas a la pulpa deben tratarse con una base protectora antes de colocar el agente de grabado.
5.  Vuelva a tapar, desinfecte y limpie la jeringa con un desinfectante de nivel intermedio entre los usos.
6.  Deseche adecuadamente la punta y jeringa vacía. 
7.  Verifique el flujo de todas las jeringas antes de aplicarla intraoralmente. Si encuentra resistencia, sustituya la punta y 
vuelva a verificar. Utilice sólo las puntas recomendadas.



PT - Precauções e advertências:
1.  Ler atentamente e compreender todas as instruções antes da utilização.
2.  Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
3.  Se o produto entrar em contacto com qualquer tecido mole, lavar IMEDIATAMENTE a área com água abundante.
4.  As exposições próximas da polpa deverão ser tratadas com uma base protectora antes da aplicação do ácido.
5.  Entre utilizações recolocar a tampa, desinfectar e limpar a seringa com um desinfectante de nível intermédio.
6.  Descartar a ponta e a seringa vazia de forma adequada.
7.  Verificar o fluxo de todas as seringas antes da aplicação intraoral. Em caso de resistência, substituir a ponta e verificar 
novamente. Utilizar apenas as pontas recomendadas.

SV - Försiktighetsåtgärder och varningar:
1.   Läs noga igenom och förstå alla instruktioner före användning.
2.  Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
3.  Skölj GENAST med stora mängder vatten om produkten kommer i kontakt med mjukvävnad.
4.  Före placering av etsning bör exponeringar nära pulpan behandlas med skyddande bas.
5.  Sätt locket åter på, desinficera och torka av sprutan med ett intermediärt desinficeringsmedel mellan användningarna.
6.  Kassera använda spetsar och tomma sprutor på rätt sätt.
7.  Verifiera flödet i alla sprutor före intraoral applicering. Om det finns ett motstånd ska spetsen bytas ut och kontrolleras 
på nytt. Använd endast rekommenderade spetsar.

DA - Forholdsregler og advarsler:
1.  Læs omhyggeligt og forsøg at forstå alle instrukser inden brug.
2.  Hold på afstand af børn.
3.  Hvis produktet kommer i kontakt med blødt væv, skal du OMGÅENDE  rense området med rigelige mængder vand.
4.  I tilfælde med pulpablotlæggelse skal der anvendes en beskyttende base inden brug  af fosforsyre.
5.  Sammenfat, desinficer og aftør kanylen omgående med et desinfektionsmiddel mellem brug.
6.  Smid spidsen væk og tøm kanylen på forsvarlig måde.
7.  Kontroller kanyletilstrømningen inden oralt brug. Hvis der mødes modstand, udskift spidsen og kontroller igen. Brug kun 
anbefalede spidser.

FI - Varotoimet ja varoitukset:
1.  Lue huolella ja ymmärrä kaikki ohjeet ennen tuotteiden käyttöä.
2.  Ei lasten ulottuville.
3.  Pese HETI huolellisesti runsaalla vedellä, jos tuote joutuu kosketukseen pehmytkudoksen kanssa.
4.  Ennen etsausaineen sijoittamista, altistamiset hammasytimen lähellä tulee hoitaa suojaavalla emäksellä.
5.  Laita kansi uudestaan päälle, desinfioi ja pyyhi ruisku keskiasteen desinfiointiaineella käyttökertojen välillä.



6.  Hävitä asianmukaisesti kärki ja tyhjä ruisku.
7.  Tarkista kaikkien ruiskujen virtaus ennen intraoraalista käyttöä. Vaihda kärki ja kokeile uudestaan jos on vastustusta. 
Käytä ainoastaan suositeltuja kärkiä.

NO - Forholdsregler og advarsler:
1.  Les instruksjonene nøye og vær sikker på at du forstår dem før bruk.
2.  Oppbevares utenfor barns rekkevidde.
3.  Dersom produktet kommer i kontakt med mykt vev, rens området UMIDDELBART med rikelige mengder vann.
4.  Eksponering nær pulpa bør behandles med et beskyttende basisk stoff før etsemiddelet påføres.
5.  Sett på hetten, desinfiser og tørk sprøytespissen med et middels kraftig desinfiserende mellom hvert bruk.
6.  Kast nålen og tøm sprøyten helt.
7.  Kontroller at alle sprøyter har god gjennomstrømning før de anvendes intraoralt. Dersom det er motstand, bytt nålen og 
etterkontroller. Bruk kun anbefalte nåler.

EL - Προφυλάξεις και προειδοποιήσεις:
1.  Διαβάστε και κατανοήστε προσεκτικά όλες τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση.
2.  Φυλάξτε το μακριά από τα παιδιά.
3.  Εάν το προϊόν έρθει σε επαφή με τα μάτια, ξεπλύντε ΑΜΕΣΩΣ τα μάτια με άφθονο νερό.
4.  Οι εκθέσεις πλησίον του πολφού πρέπει να θεραπεύονται με προστατευτική βάση πριν από την τοποθέτηση 
αδροποιητικού.
5.  Επανατοποθετείται το πώμα, απολυμαίνετε και σκουπίζετε τη σύριγγα με ένα απολυμαντικού μεσαίου βαθμού 
μεταξύ των χρήσεων.
6.  Πετάξτε το άκρο και αδειάστε τη σύριγγα με τον κατάλληλο τρόπο.
7.  Επαληθεύστε τη ροή όλων των συρίγγων προτού τις τοποθετήσετε εντός του στόματος. Εάν αισθανθείτε 
αντίσταση, αντικατασταίνετε το άκρο και επανελέγχετε. Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο συνιστώμενα άκρα.

RU - Меры предосторожности и предупреждения:
1.  Внимательно прочитайте и изучите все инструкции перед использованием.
2.  Храните в недоступном для детей месте.
3.  В случае контакта продукта с любыми мягкими тканями НЕМЕДЛЕННО промойте пораженный участок 
большим количеством воды.
4.  Участок в непосредственной близости к пульпе необходимо обработать защитным средством, прежде 
чем применять травящее вещество. 
5.  Между использованиями закрывайте, дезинфицируйте и протирайте шприц-пистолет 
дезинфицирующим средством промежуточного уровня.



6.  Утилизируйте наконечник и пустой шприц-пистолет надлежащим образом.
7.  Проверяйте проходимость наконечников всех шприцов-пистолетов перед применением в ротовой 
полости.  При наличии сопротивления, замените наконечник и выполните повторную проверку. 
Используйте только рекомендованные наконечники.

PL - Środki ostrożności i ostrzeżenia
1.  Przed użyciem produktu dokładnie przeczytać i zrozumieć wszystkie zalecenia instrukcji.
2.  Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
3.  Jeżeli produkt wejdzie w kontakt z dowolną tkanką miękką, należy NATYCHMIAST miejsce kontaktu spłukać 
obficie wody.
4.  Przed użyciem wytrawiacza zabezpieczyć obnażoną miazgę materiałem podkładowym.
5.  Po każdym użyciu założyć kapturek, zdezynfekować i wytrzeć strzykawkę przy użyciu środka dezynfekującego 
średniej mocy.
6.  Po użyciu puste strzykawki i końcówki zutylizować zgodnie z przepisami.
7.  Przed podaniem do jamy ustnej skontrolować równomierność wypływu. W przypadku wystąpienia oporu 
wymienić końcówkę i ponownie skontrolować wypływ. Używać tylko zalecanych końcówek.

TK - Önlemler ve Uyarılar
1.  Kullanım öncesinde tüm talimatı dikkatle okuyup anlayın.
2.  Çocukların erişemeyeceği yerde tutun.
3.  Ürün herhangi bir yumuşak dokuya temas ederse bölgeyi HEMEN bol miktarda suyla yıkayın.
4.  Pulpa yakınında maruz kalacak yerler pürüzlendirici yerleştirmeden önce koruyucu bir baz ile muamele edil-
melidir.
5.  İki kullanım arasında şırınganın kapağını tekrar takın ve orta düzey bir dezenfektanla dezenfekte edip silin.
6.  Uç ve boş şırıngayı uygun şekilde atın.
7.  İntraoral uygulama öncesinde tüm şırıngaların akışını doğrulayın. Dirençle karşılaşılırsa ucu tekrar takıp tekrar 
kontrol edin. Sadece önerilen uçları kullanın.

 :الاحتياطات والتحذيرات

 .اقرأ كافح انتعهًٛاخ تعُاٚح ٔتفًٓٓا قثم الاستخذاو  -1

 .احفظّ تعٛذا عٍ يتُأل الأطفال  -2

 .إرا تلايس انًُتج يع أ٘ يٍ الأَسجح انُاعًح، قى عهٗ انفٕر تشطف انًُطقح تكًٛاخ ٔفٛرج يٍ انًٛاِ  -3

 .ثغٙ يعانجح انتعرضاخ تانقرب يٍ انهة تقاعذج ٔقائٛح قثم ٔضع يحهٕل انحفر انكًٛٛائُٙٚ  -4

 .ضع انغطاء ٔقى تتطٓٛر ٔيسح انًحقُح تاستخذاو يطٓر يتٕسط انًستٕٖ تٍٛ الاستخذاياخ  -5

 .تخهص يٍ انطرف ٔانًحقُح انفارغح تشكم يُاسة  -6

استخذو الأطراف . إرا كاٌ ُْاك يقأيح، استثذل انطرف ٔأعذ الاختثار.  تحقق يٍ تذفق جًٛع انًحاقٍ قثم استخذايٓا داخم انفى  -7
 .انًٕصٗ تٓا فقط
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استخذو الأطراف . إرا كاٌ ُْاك يقأيح، استثذل انطرف ٔأعذ الاختثار.  تحقق يٍ تذفق جًٛع انًحاقٍ قثم استخذايٓا داخم انفى  -7
 .انًٕصٗ تٓا فقط

 

 

 

 - AR



 :الاحتياطات والتحذيرات

 .اقرأ كافح انتعهًٛاخ تعُاٚح ٔتفًٓٓا قثم الاستخذاو  -1

 .احفظّ تعٛذا عٍ يتُأل الأطفال  -2
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KO - 주의 및 경고사항:
1.  사용하기 전에 일체의 안내사항을 주의 깊게 읽고 숙지합니다.
2.  어린이들의 손이 닿지 않는 장소에 보관합니다.
3.  제품이 연조직 어디에도 접촉하게 될 경우, 즉시 물을 충분히 사용하여 해당 부위를 헹굽니다.
4.  치수강 인접부위는 식각액을 넣기 전에 보호용 베이스를 이용하여 처리해야 합니다.
5.  사용 간에는 주사기의 뚜껑을 다시 닫고 중간 정도의 소독제를 사용하여 소독한 후 닦습니다.
6.  팁을 폐기처리하고 주사기는 완전히 비웁니다.
7.  구강내에 도포하기 전에 일체의 주사액 흐름상태를 확인합니다. 저항감이 발견될 경우, 팁을 
교체하고 다시 한번 점검합니다. 권장사항인 팁에 한해 사용합니다.

ZH - 注意事项和警告：
1.  使用前仔细阅读并弄懂所有说明。
2.  置于儿童触摸不到之处。
3.  如果产品触及到了任何的软组织，立即用大量水冲洗。
4.  在置放蚀剂前，应在接近牙髓暴露处涂上一层保护剂。
5.  每次使用后，重套针筒，并用中度消毒剂擦拭针筒消毒。
6.  妥当处理针头，并清空针筒内部。
7.  注射入口腔以前，检查针筒内液体的流动情况。若受阻，更换针头并再次检查。仅使用推荐针
头。
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TH - ข้อควรระวังและคำ�เตือน:
1.  อ่านและทำ�ความเข้าใจขั้นตอนต่างๆ อย่างรอบคอบก่อนใช้
2.  เก็บให้ห่างจากมือเด็ก
3.  หากผลิตภัณฑ์สัมผัสกับเนื้อเยื่อที่อ่อนนุ่ม ให้ล้างทำ�ความสะอาดพื้นที่นั้นทันที แล้วล้างพื้นที่ด้วยน้ำ�จำ�นวน
มาก
4.  ควรดูแลบริเวณใกล้ส่วนสัมผัสเนื้อเยื่อฟันด้วยสารพื้นฐานสำ�หรับป้องกันก่อนทาสารกัด
5.  ปิดฝาหลอดฉีดกลับ ฆ่าเชื้อ และเช็ดด้วยสารฆ่าเชื้อระดับกลางหลังใช้งานกับคนไข้แต่ละราย
6.  ทิ้งปลายและหลอดเปล่าอย่างถูกต้องเหมาะสม
7.  ตรวจดูการไหลของหลอดฉีดทั้งหมดก่อนที่จะใช้งานภายในปาก หากพบว่าสารไหลได้ยาก ให้เปลี่ยนปลาย
แล้วตรวจสอบใหม่ ใช้ปลายที่แนะนำ�เท่านั้น



JA - 使用上の注意および注意事項
1.  本製品を使用する前に取り扱い説明をよく読み、理解してください。
2.  子供の手の届かないところに保管してください。
3.  本製品が軟組織に接触した場合は、すぐに大量の水で洗い流してください。
4.  歯髄付近の露出部の周辺は、エッチング液をつける前に保護基部で処理してください。
5.  シリンジを使用後は、キャップを閉め、殺菌し、中程度消毒で殺菌してください。
6.  使用済みチップおよび空になったシリンジは適切に廃棄してください。
7.  口内に注入する前に流率を確認してください。 抵抗を感じる場合は、チップを取り替えて再
度流量を確認してください。 推奨されるチップのみを使用してください。



Key:
Legende:
Explication:
Erklärung der 
Packungssymbole:	

Legenda:         
Clave:
Legenda:
Teckenförklaring:	

Tegnforklaring:
Merkkien 
selitykset:	
Kλειδί:

Use by Date
Verwendbar bis
A utiliser avant
Houdbaarheidsdatum
Usare entro la data indicata

Käytettävä ennen
Να χρησιμοποιηθεί μέχρι

Use antes de la fecha 
de vencimiento.
Usar até à data
Användes före
Bruges inden

Do not reuse to avoid cross 
contamination.
Nicht wiederholt 
verwenden, um 
Kreuzkontamination zu 
verhindern.
Ne pas réutiliser pour éviter 
la contamination croisée.
Niet opnieuw gebruiken 
om kruisbesmetting te 
vermijden.

Per evitare la 
contaminazione 
crociata non riutilizzare.
No lo reutilice, 
así evitará la 
contaminación cruzada.
Não reutilizar para evitar 
a contaminação cruzada.
För undvikande av 
korskontamination 
får produkten inte 
återanvändas.

See Instructions For Use
Siehe Gebrauchsinfo
Voir le Mode d’Emploi
Lees de gebruiksvoorschriften
Leggere attentamente le 
istruzioni d'uso

Siga las instrucciones
Ver instruções para uso
Se bruksanvisning före användning
Se brugsanvisning
Katso käyttöohjeita
Δείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσεως

Corrosive
Ätzend
Corrosif
Bijtend
Corrosivo

Corrosivo
Corrosivo
Korroderande
Ætsende
Syövyttävä

Διαβρωτικό

Må ikke genbruges for at 
undgå krydskontaminering.
Älä käytä uudelleen 
ristikontaminaation välttämiseksi.
Skal ikke brukes om igjen, for 
å unngå smitteoverføring
Μην το 
επαναχρησιμοποιείτε 
για να αποφύγετε τη 
διασταυρωτική μόλυνση.

Не использовать 
повторно во избежание 
перекрестного 
загрязнения
Używać jednorazowo dla 
uniknięcia zanieczyszczenia 
krzyżowego
Çapraz kontaminasyonu 
önlemek açısından tekrar 
kullanmayın.

교차오염을 피하기 
위해서는 재사용하지 
마십시오.
为避免交叉感染，切勿重
复使用。
ห้ามใช้ซ้ำ�เพื่อหลีกเลี่ยนการ
แลกเปลี่ยนการปนเปื้อน
交差汚染防止のため、再利
用しないでください。

.التلوث انتقال لتفادي ستخدامالا تعاود لا   

 

 
 
 
 

EN-For prescription use only
DE-Nur auf Rezept erhältlich
FR-Pour utilisation sur ordonnance uniquement.
NL-Uitsluitend voor gebruik op recept
IT- Prescritto dal dentista. 
ES-Para uso exclusivo con receta.

PT-Destina-se apenas à utilização mediante prescrição
SV-Får endast utlämnas mot recept.
DA-Administreret af tandlæge.
FI-Reseptivalmiste
EL-Για χρήση μόνο με συνταγή γιατρού
PL-Używać tylko zgodnie z instrukcją
RU-Только для применения по рецепту

TK-Sadece reçeteyle kullanılır
AR-
KR-처방용 용도에 한함 
CH-由牙科醫師開具處方。
TH- ใช้สำ�หรับการสั่งยาเท่านั้น
JA- 本剤を使用するには処方箋が必要です。

EN-Store at room temperature
DE-Auf Zimmertemperatur lagern
FR-Entreposer à température ambiante
NL-Bij kamertemperatuur bewaren
IT-Conservare a temperatura ambiente
ES-Almacenar a temperatura ambiente
PT-Guardar a temperatura ambiente

SV-Förvaras i rumstemperatur
DA-Opbevares ved stuetemperatur
FI-Säilytettävä huoneenlämmössä.
EL-Φυλάξτε το σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου
RU-Хранить при комнатной температуре
PL-Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej
TK-Oda sıcaklığında saklayın

AR-
KR- 실온에 보관하십시오
CH-室温保存
TH-
JA-有害物





© Copyright 2003 Ultradent Products, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.

U.S. federal law restricts the sale of this device by or on the order of a dentist. 
Keep out of reach of children.

For immediate reorder and/or complete descriptions of Ultradent’s product line, 
refer to Ultradent’s catalog or call Toll Free 1-800-552-5512.

Outside U.S. call (801) 572-4200
or visit www.ultradent.com.

Hazard Rating  4 = Severe  3 = Serious  2 = Moderate  1 = Slight  0 = Minimal

18005.6   010411

Ultradent syringes have an expiration date stamped on the side of the syringe consisting of one letter and three numbers.  The 
letter is a lot number used for manufacturing purposes and the three numbers are the expiration date. The first two numbers are 

the month, and the third number is the last number of the year.
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Ultra-Etch

Ultradent Products Inc.
505 West 10200 South
South Jordan, Utah 84095 USA           Made in USA

For MSDS and additional information 
about using Ultra-Etch, please go to 

www.ultradent.com

Manufactured by:


